

Starlight Canada's Game Night - Virtual Bingo!

Rules and Regulations:

- Starlight Virtual Bingo Night will be streamed live through <u>Starlight Canada's Facebook Page</u> at 8:00 PM (EST) on the date as specified. A Facebook account will be required to participate.
- Deadline to purchase cards is 4:00 PM (EST) on the day of the game.
- Minimum to enter: \$10.00 donations will receive one (1) playing card, \$25.00 donations will receive three (3) playing cards.
- The email you use to donate will be the address your cards and further instructions will be sent to via a Starlight representative.
- The event will consist of three (3) successive rounds of Bingo.
- Your cards will be re-used for each round so choose marking devices that will allow for you to re-use your cards. Coins, buttons, rocks, paper clips, marshmallows, YOU NAME IT!
- If you receive a BINGO, comment in the comment section of Starlight Canada's Facebook Live video that you have a BINGO and a Starlight representative will reach out to you for verification.
- The first participant to get BINGO during each round, as determined by Starlight Canada, will receive the Event Prize.
- Starlight Canada will verify winners based on the unique reference number on each card. Photo verification may be required.
- Prizes are non-transferrable, non-refundable, non-negotiable, not redeemable for cash or for re-sale, and no substitutions will be allowed. Prizes will not be replaced if lost or stolen.
- Starlight Canada reserves the right to add or withdraw items, without notice, to or from the Prize Pool.
- In accepting the prizes, the winner, and any guest(s), acknowledges that Starlight Children's Foundation Canada may not be held liable for any loss, damages or injury associated with accepting or using the prizes.
- Tax receipts will be issued by Starlight Children's Foundation Canada, in accordance with Canada Revenue Agency guidelines, for all monetary donations made through the Starlight Game Night's Bingo Night campaign.
- Employees of Starlight Children's Foundation and such employees' immediate family members and persons with whom such employees reside are excluded from this contest.

Thank you for playing with us and good luck!

Have any other questions? Contact Emily Wright at 1-800-880-1004 ext. 2246 or by email at <u>emily.wright@starlightcanada.org</u>

Starlight Children's Foundation Canada

200 Consumers Road, Suite 809, Toronto, ON M2J 4R4 T: 416.642.5675 or 1.888.880.1004 | F: 416.642.5667 | www.starlightcanada.org

Making children smile. Helping families cope.